[Lima, Livingston Co. NY]

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR DISSOLUTION OF RELIGIOUS CORPORATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, a majority of the Trustees of the First Universalist Society in Lima, County of Livingston and State of New York, a religious corporation will apply to the Supreme Court of the State of New York at a special term thereof, to be held at the County Court House in the City of Rochester New York on the 28th day of June 1920, at the opening of the Court or as soon thereafter as counsel can be heard[,] for an order decreeing the dissolution of the said First Universalist Society in Lima and for that purpose ordering and directing the sale and conveyance of any and all property belonging to said corporation and after providing for the ascertaining and payment of the debts of said corporation and the necessary costs and expenses of said sale and proceedings for said dissolution so far as the proceeds of said sale shall be sufficient to pay the same, ordering and directing that the surplus of said proceeds be paid over to the New York State Convention of Universalists to be devoted and applied to the Missionary, Educational and Charitable purposes for which said Convention was organized within the State of New York, and to no other purpose; and for such other and further order and decree in the premises as may be just and proper.

Dated May 29th, 1920.
Edwin Croft
Alexander Martin
M. Louise Croft
Charles S. Chambers
Genevieve Chambers
Isabel Hunt
Trustees etc.

Geo. W. Atwell Atty for Trustees Lima, New York

Lima Recorder, Lima NY, Thu. 10 Jun 1920